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PROSCAN

PORTABLE SUITCASE STYLE
BLUETOOTH CD PLAYER

MODEL NO. PRCD699BT
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

PROSCAN

PLEASE READ BEFORE OPERATING THIS EQUIPMENT

This product has been manufactured and sold under the responsibility of CURTIS INTERNATIONAL LTD.
PROSCAN, and the PROSCAN logo are trademarks used under license by CURTIS INTERNATIONAL LTD.
— further information at www.proscan-brand.com.

All other products, services, companies, trademarks, trade or product names and logos referenced herein are
the property of their respective owners.

Locations of Controls

Warnings and Precautions

TO PREVENT FIRE OR SHOCK HAZARDS, DO NOT EXPOSE THIS UNIT TO

RAIN OR MOISTURE.

A

This symbol, located on back or bottom of the unit, is
intended to alert the user to the presence of uninsulated

may be of sufficient magnitude to constitute a risk of
electric shock o persons.

A

This symbol, located on back or bottom of the unit, is
intended to alert the user to the presence of important
operating and maintenance (servicing) instructions in
the literature accompanying the appliance,

/a\

This product utilizes a Class 1 laser to read Compact

Discs. This laser Compact Disc Player is equipped with

safety switches to avoid exposure when the CD door

is open and the safety interlocks are defeated. Invisible

laser radiation is present when the €D Player’s lid
is open and the system’s interlock has failed or been
defeated. It is very important that you avoid direct
exposure to the laser beam at all times. Please do not

: particular i
© harmtful interference to radio or television reception,
* which can be determined by trming the equipment

: Do not mix old and new batteries.
: Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc), or
“dangerous voltage” within the product’s enclosure that

rechargeable (ni-cad, ni-mh, etc) batteries.

i NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to
* comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
¢ pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits
© are designad 1o provide reasonable protection against
¢ harmful in
$ equipment ger

¢ in a residential installation. This
s, uses, and can radiate radio
quency encray and, if nol installed and used in
ordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
Brence to radio communications, However, there

raniee (hat interferes
ation. I this equipment does cause

Fand on, the user is encouraged to try to cor

» Reorient or relocate the reeeiving antenna.
+ Inerease the separation between the equipment and
receiver.

: « Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit

different from that to which the receiver is

¢ by one or more of the following measures:

Important Safety Instructions

Read Instructions - All the safety and
operating instruction should be read before the
product is operated.

2. Retain Instructions - The safety and

ction should be retained for

Heed Warnings - All warning on the product
and in the operating instructions should be
adhered to.

Follow instructions - All operating and use
instructions should be followed

Cleaning - Unplug this product from the
wall outlet beforg ing. Do not use liquid
cleaners or aero ers. Clean only with a
dry cloth

Attachments - Do not use attachments not
recommended by the product manufacturer as
they may cause hazards,

Water and Moisture - Do not use this product
near water - for example, near a bath tub, wash
bowl, kitchen sink, or laundry tub; in a wet
basement, or near a swimming pool, and the
like. The apparatus shall not be exposed to
dripping or splashing and that no objects filled
with liquids, such as vases, shall be placed on
apparatus.

Accessories - Do not place this product on
an unstable cart, stand tripod. bracket, or
table. The product may fall, causing serious
injury to a child or adult, and serious damage
to the product, Use only with a cart, stand,
tripod, bracket, or table recommended by the
manufacturer, or sold with the product. Any
mounting of the product should follow the
instructions, and should use
iccessory recommended by the

A product and cart combination should be
moved with care. Quick stops, excessive force,
and uneven surfaces may cause the appliance

12. Heat - The product should be situated away

from heat sources such as radiators, heat
registers, stoves, or other products (including
amplifiers) that produce heat. Battery shall not
be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine,
fire, or the like.

Excessive sound pressure from earphones and
headphones can cause hearing loss.
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1 Power/Bluetooth Indicator 5 Play/Pause Button

2 Power ON/OFF Volume Dial 6 Stop Button
3 Backward/Search- Button 7 Mode Switch (CD or Bluetooth/USB/TF/AUX mode)
4 Skip/Search+ Button

8 9 10 1M1 12

8 Headphone Jack 11 USB Type-C Port
9 Auxiliary Input Port 12 USB Port
10 TF Card Slot

attempt to defeat or bypass the safety switches. T connected.
) . . i« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV
This equipment is a Class II or technician for help.
double insulated electrical :
D appliance. It has been designed in :

such a way that it does not :
require a safety connection to

electrical earth.

CAUTION: TO PREVENT ELECTRIC SHOCK,
MATCH WIDE BLADE OF PLUG TO WIDE SLOT,
FULLY INSERT.

To reduce the risk of electric shock, do not remove
cover (or back). There are no user-serviceable parts
inside. Please refer any servicing to qualified service
personnel.

WARNING: Changes or modifications to this unit
not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate
the equipment.

Control Definitions

1. Power/Bluetooth Indicator - Blue light color on when the unit is powered on.

2. Power ON/OFF Volume Dial - Turn the volume dial to turn on the player and
adjust the volume of the unit.

3. Backward/Search- Button - Press this button to backward between CD tracks.
Press and hold this button to search through CD track backward.

4. Skip/Search+ Button - Press this button to skip between CD tracks. Press and
hold this button to search through CD track foreward.

5. Play/Pause Button - Press the Play/Pause Button to play or pause a loaded
CD in CD mode.

6. Stop Button - Press the Stop button to stop a CD during play.

7. Mode Switch (CD or Bluetooth/USB/TF/AUX mode) - Turn the turntable
tonearm mode switch to the left hand side on top of the loaded CD position to
activate the CD mode. Turn back the turntable tonearm mode switch to the
right hand side original position to activate the Bluetooth/USB/TF/AUX mode.

8. Headphone Jack - Insert the 3.5mm headphone or earphone (not included)
for listening

9. Auxiliary Input Port - Connect the external device for music playing.

10. TF Card Slot - Insert TF card (not included) to play the music files stored in
TF card.

11. USB Type-C Port - Insert the included USB Type-C cable for charging.

12. USB Port - Insert USB drive (not included) to play the music files stored in
the USB drive.

Bluetooth Operation

and cart combination to overturn.

See figure:

Ventilation - Slots and openings in the cabinet
are provided for ventilation and to ensure
reliable operation of the product and to protect
it from overheating, and these openings must
not be blocked or covered. The openings
should never be blocked by placing the
product on a bed, sofa, rug, or other similar
surface. This product should not be placed in a
built-in installation such as a bookease or rack
unless proper ventilation s provided or the
manufacturer’s instruction have been adhered
.

Power Sources - This product should be
operated only from the type of power source
indicated on the marking label. If you are not
sure of the type of power supply to your home,
consult your product dealer or local power
company. For products intended to operate
from batery power, or other sources, refer to
the operating instruction

Playing a CD

Step 1. Open the player case door and place a CD or CD-R/RW or CD MP3 /WMA into
the player.

Step 2. Turn the turntable tonearm mode switch to the left hand side on top of the loaded
CD position to activate the CD mode.

Step 3. Press the Play/Pause Button to begin playing the loaded CD.

Using TF Card or USB Device

Step 1. Toinsert a TF card, insert TF card into the TF card slot on back of the player
with the metal contacts facing down, and push in until it clicks.

To insert a USB device, such as a USB flash drive containing audio files, insert
the USB device into the USB device port on the back of the player.

Step 2. Power on the unit by turning the volume dial.

Step 3. Turn the turntable tonearm mode switch to vertical position. A voice prompt will
be announced TF card/USB mode is activated. The speakers will automatically
begin playing music off the device.

Step 4. Adjust the volume to desired sound output.

Note: You must have a TF card or USB device inserted to switch to TF or USB input mode.

Using the Auxiliary Input

Step 1. Turn on the volume dial and the unit is automatically activated in Bluetooth pairing
mode. The Power/Bluetooth indicator is flashing on blue light ready for pairing.

Step 2. Turn on Bluetooth function of your device and select Pro PRCD699BT for pairing.
Step 3. After successfully pairing, the Power/Bluetooth indicator is on blue light steadily
during operation.

Step 4. Long press the Play/Pause Button to disconnect the current connection and
ready for pairing another device.

Step 1. Inserted AUX in cable(Not included) to the Auxiliary input jack on of the player
and the other end of the cable to your external device.

Step 2. Power on the unit by turning the volume dial.

Step 3. Turn the turntable tonearm mode switch to vertical position. A voice prompt will
be announced Auxiliary mode is activated. The speakers will automatically
begin playing music off the device.

Step 4. Adjust the volume to desired sound output.

Specifications
Bluetooth Specification Ver.5.3
Speaker Out Power 5W x 2

Built-in Battery
Charging Input Voltage

3.7V /2000mAh 7.4Wh rechargeable battery
DC 5V ~ 1000mA USB Type-C port for charging

Features In the Box
* CD player: CD, CD-R/RW * CD Player Unit
(MP3/WMA format) + USB type-C cable for charging

* Support Bluetooth streaming  User Manual

* Support USB/TF card playback
(MP3/WMA/WAYV format)

¢ Built-in dual speakers

 Headphone jack

* Auxiliary input

* Built-in rechargeable battery

» Power by USB type-C port

Powering the Unit

Charging the Player

Plug the small connector of the included USB type-C charging cable into the
charging port on the back of the player. Plug the large connector into the USB port
on a computer, or into a 5V USB adapter (not included) and plug into a wall outlet.

The charging LED indicator inside of the USB type-c port will tum RED while
charging and turn GREEN when fully charged.

When the player is low on power, RED light flashing on the power/Bluetooth
indicator that it needs to be recharged.

Please charge it completely before the first-time use.

To make a warranty claim, please email support2@curtiscs.com or call
1-800-968-9853.

90 day Warranty

This product is warranted to be free from defects in material and workmanship
for a period of ninety (90) days from the date of original delivery to the consumer.
During this period, your exclusive remedy is repair or replacement of this product
or component found to be defective, at our option; however, you are responsible
for all costs associated with returning the product to us. If the product or
component is no longer available, we will replace with a similar one of equal or
greater value. Prior to a replacement being sent, the product must be rendered
inoperable or returned to us.

This warranty does not cover glass, filters, wear from normal use, use not in
conformity with the printed directions., or damage to the product resulting from
accident, alteration, abuse, or misuse. This warranty extends only to the original
consumer purchaser or gift recipient. Keep the original sales receipt, as proof of
purchase is required to make a warranty claim. This warranty is void if the
product is used for other than single-family household use or subjected to any
voltage and waveform other than as on the specified rating on the label (e.g.,
120V~60Hz).

We exclude all claims for special, incidental, and consequential damages caused
by breach of express or implied warranty. All liability is limited to the amount of
the purchase price. Every implied warranty, including any statutory warranty
or condition of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, is
disclaimed except to the extent prohibited by law, in which case such
warranty or condition is limited to the duration of this written warranty. This
warranty gives you specific legal rights. You may have other legal rights that vary
depending on where you live. Some states or provinces do not allow limitations
on implied warranties or special, incidental, or consequential damages, so the
foregoing limitations may not apply to you.

For faster service, locate the model, type, and serial numbers on your appliance.

ATTACH YOUR PROOF OF PURCHASE HERE, PROOF OF PURCHASE IS
REQUIRED TO OBTAIN WARRANTY SERVICE.

Please have the following information available when you contact the Support

Team:

« Name, address and telephone number.

* Model number and serial number.

« A clear, detailed description of the problem.

« Proof of purchase including dealer or retailer name, address and date of
purchase.
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PROSCAN

STSTYLE VALISE PORTABLE LECTEUR
CD BLUETOOTH
MODELE NO. PRCD699BT

GUIDE D'INSTRUCTION

PROSCAN

S'IL VOUS PLAIT LIRE AVANT D'UTILISER CET EQUIPEMENT

Ce produit a été fabriqué et vendu sous la responsabilité de CURTIS INTERNATIONAL LTD.
PROSCAN, et le logo PROSCAN sont des marques utilisées sous licence par
CURTIS INTERNATIONAL LTD. - pour plus d'informations : www.proscan-brand.com.
Tous autres produits, services, dénominations sociales, marques, nom commerciaux, noms de
produits et logos référencés ici sont la propriété de leurs titulaires respectifs.

Emplacement des commandes

7
1
2
4
5
7

\ J

1 Indicateur d'alimentation/Bluetooth 5 Bouton Lecture/Pause

2 Bouton de volume marche/arrét 6 Bouton Arrét

3 Bouton de retour/recherche- 7 Commutateur de mode

4 Bouton sauter/recherche+ (mode CD ou Bluetooth/USB/TF/AUX)

AUXIN uss

'2)
0 0 — = E=

DOS
8 9 10 11 12
8 Prise casque 11 Port USB Type-C
9 Port d'entrée auxiliaire 12 Port USB

10 Emplacements pour carte TF

Avertissements et précautions

A A A

Les symboles de I'éclair et de la pointe de Le point d'exclamation a l'intérieur du Cet appareil utilise un faisceau laser de
flache dans un triangle permettent d'alerter  triangle permet d'alerter l'utilisateur de la classe 1 afin de lire les disques compacts.

lutilisateur de la présence de "tension présence d'instructions d'opération et Ce lecteur de disque compact est doté d’un
dangereuse” non isolée a l'ntérieur de dentretien importantes accompagnant le uritaire afin
Tappareil, d'une force telle qu'elle constitue  produit
un risque sérieux délectrocution

séeuritaire. Un faisceau laser invisible est
prés: intérieur du boitier. Il est
primordial de ne pas ouvrir la porte du
lecteur CD. Ceci constitue une mesure de

Cet équipement st une clsse deuxou double séeurité

appareldectriqueisolé. Il a été congu de

manidre ce quil ne nécesite pas une

connexion  aterre de sécurité éectrique.

MISE EN GARDE : AFIN DE PREVENIR LES RISQUES D'ELECTROCUTION,
APPARIEZ LA LAME LA PLUS LARGE AVEC LA FENTE LA PLUS LARGE DE LA
PRISE DE COURANT ET INSEREZ-LA A FOND.

Afin de réduire les risques d’électrocution, ne retirez pas le couvercle (ou I'arriére). Aucune
piéce pouvant étre réparée par Iutilisateur ne se trouve a intérieur. Veuillez confier

I’entretien A un technicien qualifié.

AVERTISSEMENT : Les changements et les modifications effectuées & cet appareil non approuvés par le fabricant
pourraient retirer le droit & son propriétaire de faire fonctionner 'appareil.

AVERTISSEMENT : Pour réduire les risques d’incendie ou d’électrocution, ne pas exposer a la pluie ou I’humidité.

MISE EN GARDE : Risque d"explosion si la pile est remplacée i avec des piles du
méme type ou 'équivalent.

Ne mélangez pas des anciennes et des nouvelles piles.
Ne mélangez pas des piles alcalines, standard (carbone de zinc) ou des piles rechargeables (nickel-cadmium, hydrure
métallique de nickel, etc.).

REMARQUE : Cet appareil a été testé et s'avére conforme aux restrictions relatives aux équipements numériques de classe B,
d'apres l'article 15 des reglements du Conseil supérieur de I’audiovisuel américain (FCC). Ces restrictions ont été instaurées
pour offrir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles au sein d'une installation résidentielle. Cet appareil
génere, utilise et peut émettre des fréquences radio et s'il n'est pas installé selon les instructions, peut nuire aux
radiocommunications. Toutefois, rien ne garantit que des parasites ne surviendront pas dans une installation particuliére. Si
cet appareil cause des interférences nuisibles 4 la réception du téléviseur ou de la radio, ce que vous pouvez déterminer en
ouvrant et en fermant votre appareil, nous vous invitons a essayer l'une des mesures correctives

suivantes :

Réorientez 'antenne de réception installée sur I'appareil qui manifeste les parasites.

Eloignez I'appareil du composant qui regoit les ondes.

Branchez I'appareil dans une prise de courant CA différente de celle du composant qui regoit les ondes.

Au besoin, consultez votre marchand électronique ou un technicien spécialisé dans le service des radios/téléviseurs
pour des suggestions supplémentaires.

Definitions des commandes

Mesures de sécurité importantes
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Lecture d'un CD

1. Voyant d'alimentation/Bluetooth - La lumiére bleue s'allume lorsque
I'appareil est sous tension.

2. Bouton de volume marche/arrét - Tournez le bouton de volume pour
allumer le lecteur et régler le volume de I'appareil.

3. Bouton de recherche/retour - Appuyez sur ce bouton pour revenir en arriere
entre les pistes du CD. Appuyez et maintenez ce bouton pour rechercher la
piste du CD en arriere.

4. Bouton Sauter/Rechercher+ - Appuyez sur ce bouton pour passer d'une
piste du CD a l'autre. Appuyez et maintenez ce bouton pour rechercher la
piste du CD en avant.

5. Bouton Lecture/Pause - Appuyez sur le bouton Lecture/Pause pour lire ou
mettre en pause un CD chargé en mode CD.

6. Bouton Arrét - Appuyez sur le bouton Arrét pour arréter un CD pendant la
lecture.

7. Commutateur de mode (mode CD ou Bluetooth/USB/TF/AUX) - Tournez le
commutateur de mode du bras de lecture de la platine vers la gauche au-
dessus de la position du CD chargé pour activer le mode CD. Remettez le
commutateur de mode du bras de lecture de la platine vers la position
d'origine du coté droit pour activer le mode Bluetooth/USB/TF/AUX.

8. Prise casque - Insérez un casque ou des écouteurs 3,5 mm (non inclus)
pour écouter.

9. Port d'entrée auxiliaire - Connectez un périphérique externe pour écouter

de la musique.

. Emplacement pour carte TF - Insérez une carte TF (non incluse) pour lire

les fichiers musicaux stockés sur la carte TF.

11. Port USB Type-C - Insérez le cable USB Type-C fourni pour le chargement.

12. Port USB - Insérez une clé USB (non incluse) pour lire les fichiers musicaux
stockés sur la clé USB.
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Fonctionnement Bluetooth

Etape 1. Ouvrez la porte du boitier du lecteur et placez un CD ou un CD-R/
RW ou un CD MP3/WMA dans le lecteur.

Etape 2. Tournez le commutateur de mode du bras de lecture de la platine
vers la gauche, au-dessus de la position du CD chargé, pour activer le mode
CD.

Etape 3. Appuyez sur le bouton Lecture/Pause pour commencer la lecture du
CD chargé.

Utilisation d'une carte TF ou d'un périphérique USB

Etape 1. Pour insérer une carte TF, insérez-la dans la fente pour carte TF
située a l'arriére du lecteur, les contacts métalliques étant orientés vers le
bas, et poussez-la jusqu'a ce qu'elle s'enclenche.

Pour insérer un périphérique USB, tel qu'une clé USB contenant des fichiers
audio, insérez

le périphérique USB dans le port USB situé a l'arriere du lecteur.

Etape 2. Allumez I'appareil en tournant le bouton de volume.

Etape 3. Tournez le commutateur de mode du bras de lecture de la platine
en position verticale. Une invite vocale

sera annoncée que le mode carte TF/USB est activé. Les haut-parleurs
commenceront automatiquement a diffuser de la musique a partir de
I'appareil.

Etape 4. Réglez le volume sur la sortie audio souhaitée.

Remarque : vous devez avoir une carte TF ou un périphérique USB inséré
pour passer en mode d'entrée TF ou USB.

Utilisation de I'entrée auxiliaire

Etape 1. Allumez le bouton de volume et I'appareil est automatiquement activé
en mode de couplage Bluetooth. Le voyant d'alimentation/Bluetooth clignote
en bleu, prét pour le couplage.

Etape 2. Activez la fonction Bluetooth de votre appareil et sélectionnez Pro
PRCDG699BT pour le couplage.

Etape 3. Une fois le couplage réussi, le voyant d'alimentation/Bluetooth reste
allumé en bleu pendant le fonctionnement.

Etape 4. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton Lecture/Pause pour déconnecter
la connexion en cours et préparer le couplage d'un autre appareil.
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Etape 1. Insérez le cable AUX IN (non fourni) dans la prise d'entrée
auxiliaire du lecteur et I'autre extrémité du cable dans votre appareil externe.
Etape 2. Allumez I'appareil en tournant la molette de volume.

Etape 3. Tournez le commutateur de mode du bras de lecture de la platine
en position verticale. Une invite vocale sera annoncée que le mode
auxiliaire est activé. Les haut-parleurs commenceront automatiquement a
lire de la musique a partir de I'appareil.

Etape 4. Réglez le volume sur la sortie sonore souhaitée.

Caractéristiques

Spécification Bluetooth Ver.5.3

Puissance de sortie du haut-parleur 5W x 2

Batterie intégrée Batterie rechargeable 3,7V / 2000mAh 7,4Wh

Tension d'entrée de charge Port USB Type-C DC 5V ~ 1000mA pour le chargement
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Caracteristiques Dans la boite

« Lecteur CD : CD, CD-R/RW * Lecteur CD
(format MP3/WMA) « Cable USB de type C pour le chargement
« Prise en charge du streaming Bluetooth ~ * Manuel d'utilisation
* Prise en charge de la lecture de cartes
USB/TF (format MP3/WMA/WAYV)
¢ Deux haut-parleurs intégrés

« Prise casque

* Entrée auxiliaire

« Batterie rechargeable intégrée

+ Alimentation par port USB de type C

Mise en fonction

Chargement du lecteur

Branchez le petit connecteur du cable de chargement USB de type C
fourni dans le port de chargement situé a l'arriére du lecteur. Branchez le
grand connecteur dans le port USB d'un ordinateur ou dans un adaptateur
USB 5V (non fourni) et branchez-le dans une prise murale.

AUXIN 1 TYPEC

O —= =

0>

Le voyant LED de charge a l'intérieur du port USB de type C devient
ROUGE pendant la charge et devient VERT lorsqu'il est complétement
chargg.

Lorsque le lecteur est faible en énergie, le voyant ROUGE clignote sur
l'indicateur d'alimentation/Bluetooth, ce qui indique qu'il doit étre

rechargg.

Veuillez le charger complétement avant la premiére utilisation.
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Pour faire une demande de garantie, veuillez envoyer un courriel électronique a
support2@curtiscs.com ou appeler le 1-800-968-9853.

90 jours de garantie

Ce produit est garanti contre tout défaut de matériel et de fabrication pendant une période de
quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours & compter du livraison au consommateur. Pendant cette période,
votre seul recours est la réparation ou le remplacement de ce produit ou composant jugé
défectueux, a notre choix; Cependant, vous étes responsable de tous les colits associés au
retour du produit. Si le produit ou le composant n'est plus disponible, nous le remplacerons par
un produit similaire de valeur égale ou supérieure. Avant I'envoi d'un produit de remplacement,
le produit doit étre rendu inutilisable ou nous étre renvoyé.

Cette garantie ne couvre pas le verre, les filtres, I'usure normale, une utilisation non conforme
aux instructions imprimées, ni les dommages matériels résultant d'un accident, d'une
altération, d'une utilisation abusive ou abusive. Cette garantie s'applique uniquement a
I'acheteur initial ou au destinataire du cadeau. Conservez le regu de vente original, car une
preuve d'achat est nécessaire pour faire une réclamation de garantie. Cette garantie est
annulée si le produit est utilisé pour un usage autre que domestique ou s'il est soumis & une
tension ou une forme d'onde autre que celle indiquée sur I'étiquette (par exemple, 120V ~
60Hz).

Nous excluons toute réclamation pour des dommages spéciaux, accessoires et consécutifs
causés par une violation de la garantie explicite ou implicite. Toute responsabilité est limitée au
montant du prix d'achat. Toute garantie implicite, y compris toute garantie Iégale ou condition
de qualité marchande ou d'adéquation a un usage particulier, est refusée sauf dans la mesure
ol la loi linterdit, auquel cas cette garantie ou condition est limitée a la durée de cette garantie
écrite. Cette garantie vous confere des droits légaux spécifique. Vous pouvez avoir d'autres
droits Iégaux qui varient selon votre lieu de résidence. Certains états ou provinces n'autorisant
pas les limitations de garanties implicites ou de dommages spéciaux, accessoires ou indirects,
les limitations ci-dessus peuvent ne pas vous concerner.

Pour un service plus rapide, trouver le modele, le type et les numéros de série sur votre
appareil.

JOIGNEZ VOTRE PREUVE D'ACHAT ICI, UNE PREUVE D'ACHAT EST NECESSAIRE
POUR OBTENIR UN SERVICE DE GARANTIE.

Veuillez avoir I'information suivantes lorsque vous contactez I'équipe d'assistance :

+ Nom, adresse et numéro de téléphone.

+ Numéro de modéle et numéro de série.

« Une description claire et détaillée du probléme.

« Preuve d'achat comprenant le nom, I'adresse et la date d'achat du revendeur ou du
détaillant.




